TEXTILNI ZKUSEBNIi USTAYV, s.p.

Oznameny subjekt €. 1021
Cejl 480/12, Zabrdovice 602 00 Brno, Ceska republika

vydava
CERTIFIKAT EU PREZKOUSENI TYPU
¢. 1021 - 21 - 051

ve shodé s Nafizenim Evropského parlamentu a Rady (EU) 2016/425, €l. 19 b), Pfiloha V (modul B)

Vyrobci: MALFIN]I, a.s., Obloukova 391, Skorotice, 403 40 Usti nad Labem
IC: 25409727
Vyrobek: Vystrazny odév s vysokou viditelnosti

RIMECK HV PROTECT 1V9 — unisex reflexni tricko
RIMECK HV RUNWAY 2V9 - unisex reflexni polokosile
- od&v tfidy 2 (dle velikosti ploch ndpadnych materiali)

Pouzité materidly: Podkladovy material
- pletenina — art. 1V9
materialové sloZeni: 55 % bavina/ 45 % polyester; plo$na hmotnost: 175 g.m
barva: fluorescenéni zluta, fluorescenéni oranzovo-¢ervena
Retroreflexni material
- reflexni pas — 3M™ Scotchlite™ — art, 2925 (barva stfibrna)

Shoda vyrobku se zakladnimi pozadavky na bezpeCnost a ochranu zdravi dle Natizeni Evropského
parlamentu a Rady (EU) 2016/425 je zajiSténa shodou s pozadavky harmonizovanych norem:

o EN ISO 20471:2013/A1:2016 (CSN EN ISO 20471:2013/A1:2017) Oddvy s vysokou
viditelnosti - ZkuSebni metody a pozadavky

o ENISO 13688:2013 (CSN EN ISO 13688:2014) Ochranné odévy. Obecné poZadavky.

Certifikat EU prezkouSeni typu je vydan na zakladé posouzeni shody vyrobku a zjisténi uvedenych
v zavérecné zpraveé ¢. 1021/21/084 ze dne 18.05.2021 vydané Oznamenym subjektem €. 1021, Textilni
zkuSebni Ustav, s.p. Brno. Zavéreéna zprava je nedilnou soucasti certifikitu. Zobrazeni a popis vyrobku
uvadi list €. 2 tohoto certifikétu.
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TZU Brno, Certifikat EU pfezkouseni typu &. 1021 - 21 — 051
List¢. 2

Unisex tricko: RIMECK HV PROTECT 1V9

Tri¢ko s kratkym rukdvem volného stfihu je tvofeno jednim pfednim dilem, jednim zadnim dilem a
kratkymi hlavicovymi rukévy. Prikrénik je zakonéen pruznym lemem, konce rukavl a dolni okraj
tri¢ka jsou zakonéeny podsitim. Tricko mé po obvodu téla aplikovany ve dvou fadach horizontalni
retroreflexni pasy a na rukavech jeden retroreflexni pas.

Unisex polokosile: RIMECK HV RUNWAY 2V9

Polokosile s limetkem a kratkymi rukavy ma vystiih se zapinanim na tfi knofliky. Triko je volného
stfihu, skladd se zjednoho pfedniho dilu a jednoho zadniho dilu. Limecek je z 100%
polyesterového tpletu v barvé polokosile.

Tri¢ko ma po obvodu t&la aplikovany ve dvou fadach horizontélni retroreflexni pasy a na rukdvech
ma jeden retroreflexni pés.

Spodni okraj trika a rukavy jsou zakon¢eny podsitim.

Fluorescencni viastnosti podkladového materidlu ovéfeny po 25 cyklech domdciho prani pri 40°C.
Retroreflexni vlastnosti pouZitych reflexnich pdsi byly testovdny po 25 cyklech prani pFi
60°C.
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TEXTILNI ZKUSEBNI USTAYV, s.p.

(TEXTILE TESTING INSTITUTE)
Notified Body No. 1021
Cejl 480/12, Zabrdovice, 602 00 Brno, Czech Republic

issues

EU TYPE- EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
No. 1021 - 21 - 051

in accordance with the Regulation No. 2016/425 (EU), Art. 19 b), Annex V (Module B)

Manufacturer: MALFINI, a.s., Obloukovi 391, Skorotice, 403 40 Usti nad Labem,
Czech Republic
ID: 25409727

Product: High visibility clothing
RIMECK HV PROTECT 1V9 - unisex reflective T-shirt
RIMECK HV RUNWAY 2V9 - unisex reflective poloshirt

- clothing class 2 (according to area of high visible materials)

Used materials: Background material (colour: fluorescent vellow and orange-red):
- Knitted fabric — art. 1V9 (4V6 HV Essential) chU
material composition: 55 % cotton / 45 % polyester
mass per unit area 175 g.m
Retroreflective materials:
- silver reflective tape:
- 3M Scotchlite™ art. 2925

Compliance of the product with the essential requirements of health and safety established by Regulation
No. 2016/425 (EU) is provided by compliance with the requirements of the harmonised standards:

e ENISO 20471:2013/A1:2016 High visibility clothing - Test methods and requirements
e EN ISO 13688:2013 Protective clothing - General requirements

EU type-examination certificate is issued on the base of conformity assessment of the product and

the results that are recorded in Final Reports No. 1021/21/084 from 18.05.2021 issued by Notified Body
No. 1021 TZU Bmo. The Final Report is an integral part of this Certificate. Description and photo of
the products are presented in the Sheet No. 2 of this Certificate.

This certificate is an English version of Certificate which was issued in Czech language.

=N:[m] EU type-examination certificate 7 D
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TZU Brno, EU type-examination certificate No. 1021 - 21 - 051
Sheet No. 2/2

Unisex reflective T-shirt: RIMECK HV PROTECT 1V9

T-shirt with short sleeves, loose-fitting design, is formed by one front part, one back part and short spherical
head sleeves. Neckline is finished with an elastic hem, the lower hems of the sleeves and bottom hem are
finished with a lining. Two horizontal retroreflective tapes are sewed all around the body and one
retroreflective tape around the sleeves.

Unisex reflective poloshirt: RIMECK HV RUNWAY 2V9

Polo T-shirt with collar and short sleeves has a neckline with closing with three buttons. Polo T-shirt
is in loose design, is formed by one front part, one back part. The collar is made from 100% Polyester
knitted fabric in the colour of the polo T-shirt.

Two horizontal retroreflective tapes are use all around the body and one retroreflective tape around the
sleeves.

The lower hems of the sleeves and bottom hem are finished with a lining.

Fluorescent characteristics of the background material were tested after 25 cycles of domestic washing
at 40 °C.

The retroreflective characteristics of the reflective materials were tested after 25 cycles of domestic
washing at 60 ° C (according to the type of retroreflective material).



MALFINI

cz EU PROHLASENi O SHODE
Vyrobce:_ MALFIDII, a.s. .
Adresa: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Produkt: 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY

Barva: 97 fluorescencni zluta, 98 fluorescenéni oranzova

Materialové slo- 55% BAVLNA, 45% POLYESTER

_Zeni:
Gramaz: 175 g/m?

Velikost: S-3XL

Toto prohlaseni o shodé se vydava na vyhradni odpovédnost vyrobce: MALFINI, a.s.

Predmét prohlaseni 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY je ve shodé s pfisluSnymi harmo-
nizacnimi pravnimi pfedpisy Unie: NARIZENI EVROPSKEHO PARLAMENTU A RADY (EU)
2016/425

Odkazy na prisluSné harmonizované normy, které byly pouzity, véetné data normy, nebo na
jiné technické specifikace, véetné data specifikace, na jejichz zakladé se shoda prohlasuje:

ENISO 20471:2013 - Vystrazné odévy s vysokou viditelnosti pro profesionalni pouZiti - Metody
zkousSeni a pozadavky
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Ochranné odévy - Obecné pozadavky

Oznameny subjekt €. 1021 TZU, Cejl 480/12, 602 00 Brno provedl EU piezkousSeni typu a
vydal certifik4t EU pfezkouseni typu ¢. 1021 — 21 — 051, 18. 5. 2021.

Misto a datum vydani: Usti nad Labem, 27. 5. 2021

Ing. Radek Vesely

MALFINI, as.,
Predseda spravni rady S | il

MALFIN|, a.s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

EN EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Manufacturer: MALFI,NI, a.s.

Address: Obloukova 391', 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republi;
Product: 1V HV PROTECT, 2V0 HV RUNWAY
Colour: 97 fluorescent yellow, 98 fluorescent orange
Material composi- 565 COTTON, 45% POLYESTER
Weight: "1 75 gl—mé - -
Size: osaxL -

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: MAL-
FINI, a.s.

Object of the declaration 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY is in conformity with the rele-
vant Union harmonisation legislation: REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 OF THE EUROPEAN
PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL

References to the relevant harmonised standards used, including the date of the standard, or
references to the other technical specifications, including the date of the specification, in rela-
tion to which conformity is declared:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - High visibility clothing — Test methods and requirements
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Protective clothing — General requirements

The notified body No. 1021 TZU, Cejl 480/12, 602 00 Brno performed the EU type-examina-
tion and issued the EU type-examination certificate No. 1021 — 21 — 051, 18. 5. 2021.

Place and date of issue: Usti nad Labem, 27. 5. 2021

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINL, a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, as.

Obloukovéa 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

SK EU VYHLASENIE O ZHODE
Vyrobca: MALFINI, a.s.
Adresa: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Produkt: 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY
Farba: 97 fluorescenéna Zlta, 98 fluorescencéna oranzova

N!atenalove Zloze- 55% BAVLNA, 45% POLYESTER

nie:
Gramaz: 175 g/m?
Vefkost' S-3XL

Toto vyhlasenie o zhode sa vydava na vyhradna zodpovednost vyrobcu: MALFINI, a.s.

Predmet vyhlasenia 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY je v zhode s prislusnymi harmoni-
zaCnymi pravnymi predpismi Unie: NARIADENIE EUROPSKEHO PARLAMENTU A RADY
(EU) 2016/425

Odkazy na prislusné pouzité harmonizované normy vratane datumu normy alebo odkazy na
iné technické Specifikacie vratane datumu Specifikacie, v stvislosti s ktorymi sa zhoda vyhla-
suje:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - Odevy s vysokou viditelnostou. SkiSobné metédy a poziadavky
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Ochranné odevy. VSeobecné poZiadavky

Notifikovana osoba €. 1021 T2U, Cejl 480/12, 602 00 Brno vykonala EU skusku typu a vydala
certifikat EU skusky typu €. 1021 — 21 — 051, 18. 5. 2021.

Miesto a datum vydania: Usti nad Labem, 27. 5. 2021
Ing. Radek Vesely

MALFINI, a.s.,

Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, a.s.
Obloukovéa 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

DE EU-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Hersteller: MALFINI, a.s.

Adresse: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Produkt: 1V HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY
Farbe: 97 fluoreszierendes gelb , 98 fluoreszierendes orange
tzz‘:lf‘a;'“e"se' 55% BAUMWOLLE, 45% POLYESTER
E:ﬁhatur: 175 g/m? B -
Grofe: S-3XL

Die alleinige Verantwortung fir die Ausstellung dieser Konformitatserkldrung tragt der

Hersteller:
MALFINI a.s.

Gegenstand der Erklarung 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY entspricht den einschlagi-
gen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union: VERORDNUNG (EU) 2016/425 DES EU-
ROPAISCHEN PARLAMENTS UND DES RATES

Angabe der verwendeten einschlagigen harmonisierten Normen oder sonstigen technischen
Spezifikationen, fiir die die Konformitat erklart wird, einschlieRlich des Datums der Normen
bzw. sonstigen technischen Spezifikationen:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - Hochsichtbare Wamkleidung — Priifverfahren und Anforderungen
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Schutzkleidung — Allgemeine Anforderungen

Die notifizierte Stelle Nr. 1021 TZU, Cejl 480/12, 602 00 Brno hat die EU-Baumusterpriifung
durchgefiihrt und die EU-Baumusterpriifbescheinigung Nr. 1021 — 21 — 051, 18. 5. 2021
ausgestellt.

Ort und Datum der Ausstellung: Usti nad Labem, 27. 5. 2021
Ing. Radek Vesely

MALFINI, a.s., 7 /
Chairman of the Board of Directors AN

MALFINI, a.s.

Obloukovéa 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

PL DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE

Producent: MALFINI, a.s.

Adres: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Re;ublic
Produkt: 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY
Kolor: 97 fluorescencyjny zélty, 98 fluorescencyjny pomaranczowy
Skladmate-  56% BAWELNA, 45% POLIESTER
Gramatura: 175 g/m? B T
Rozmiar: S-3XL

Niniejszg deklaracje zgodnosci wydaje sie na wytaczng odpowiedzialnos¢ producenta: MAL-
FINIL, a.s.

Przedmiot deklaracji 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY jest zgodny z odpowiednimi wy-
maganiami unijnego prawodawstwa harmonizacyjnego: ROZPORZADZENIE PARLAMENTU
EUROPEJSKIEGO | RADY (UE) 2016/425.

Odniesienia do wiasciwych norm zharmonizowanych, ktére zastosowano, wraz z datg normy,
lub do innych specyfikacji technicznych, wraz z datg specyfikacji, w odniesieniu do ktérych
deklarowana jest zgodno$¢:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - Odziez o intensywnej widzialnosci — Metody badania i wymagania
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Odziez ochronna — Wymagania ogéine

Jednostka notyfikowana Nr 1021 TZU, Cejl 480/12, 602 00 Brno przeprowadzita badanie typu
UE i wydata certyfikat badania typu UE Nr 1021 — 21 — 051, 18. 5. 2021.

Miejsce i data wydania: Usti nad Labem, 27. 5. 2021

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors = e o,

MALFINI, a.s.

Obloukové 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www_malfini.com



MALFINI

FR DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE

Fabricant: MI-—\EFINI, a.s. .

Adresse: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic

Produit: 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY
Couleur: 97 jaune fluorescent, 98 orange fluorescent
Composition dumaté- 559 COTON, 45% POLYESTER
Poids: _1—7_5%glm2
Taille: S-3XL

La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant:
MALFINI, a.s.

Objet de la déclaration pour le produit référence 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY est
conforme a la législation d’harmonisation de I'Union applicable: REGLEMENT (UE) 2016/425
DU PARLEMENT EUROPEEN ET DU CONSEIL

Références des normes harmonisées pertinentes appliquées (avec leur date) ou des autres
spécifications techniques (avec leur date) par rapport auxquelles la conformité est déclarée:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - Vétements a haute visibilitt¢ — Méthodes d’essai et exigences
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Vétements de protection — Exigences générales

L'organisme notifié No. 1021 TZU, Cejl 480/12, 602 00 Brno a effectué I'examen UE de type
et a établi I'attestation d'examen UE de type No. 1021 — 21 — 051, 18. 5. 2021.

Date et lieu d'établissement: Usti nad Labem, 27. 5. 2021

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI as.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFIN, a.s.

Obloukové 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

HR EU IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

Proizvodac: MALFINI, a.s.

Adresa: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic

Proizvod: 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY
Boja: 97 ﬂuoresce;i;i; Zuta, 98 fluc;re;;;ing-naranéasta
Sastavmateri  56% PAMUK, 45% POLIESTER
Gramaza: 175 g/m? .
Velicina: S-3XL

Ova se izjava o sukladnosti izdaje na iskljuivu odgovornost proizvodaéa: MALFINI, a.s.

Predmet izjave 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY je s odgovarajuéim zakonodavstvom
Unije o uskladivanju: UREDBA (EU) 2016/425 EUROPSKOG PARLAMENTA | VIJECA

Upucivanja na odgovaraju¢e primijenjene uskladene norme, ukljuéujuéi datum norme, ili
upucivanja na druge tehnicke specifikacije, ukljucujuci datum specifikacije, u odnosu na koje
se izjavljuje sukladnost:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - Upozoravajuéa odjeca uocljiva s velike udaljenosti — Metode ispitivanja
i zahtjevi
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Zastitna odjeca — Op¢i zahtjevi

Prijavijeno tijelo br. 1021 TZU, Cejl 480/12, 602 00 Brno obavilo je EU ispitivanje tipa i izdalo
potvrdu o EU ispitivanju tipa br. 1021 — 21 — 051, 18. 5. 2021.

Mjesto i datum izdavanja: Usti nad Labem,,27. 5. 2021

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors = . ;

MALFINI, a.s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

IT DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA UE

Produttore: MALFINIL a.s.

Indirizzo: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic

Prodotto: 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY
Colore: 97 giallo fluorescente, 98 arancione fluorescente
composizione del materl- 559, COTONE, 45% POLIESTERE
Grammatura: M—1 75 glr;; -
Taglie: S-3XL

La presente dichiarazione di conformita é rilasciata sotto I'esclusiva responsabilita del fabbri-
cante:
MALFINI, a.s.

Oggetto della dichiarazione: conformita’ del prodotto 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY
al REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 DEL PARLAMENTO EUROPEO E DEL CONSIGLIO

Riferimenti alle pertinenti norme utilizzate, compresa la data della norma, o alle altre specifiche
tecniche, compresa la data della specifica, in relazione alle quali & dichiarata la conformita:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - Indumenti ad alta visibilita - Metodi di prova e requisiti
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Indumenti di protezione - Requisiti generali

L'organismo notificato N. 1021 TZU, Cejl 480/12, 602 00 Brno ha svolto I'esame UE e ha
rilasciato il certificato di esame UE N. 1021 — 21 — 051, 18. 5. 2021.

luogo e data del rilascio: Usti nad Labem, 27. 5. 2021

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI, a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, a.s.

Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com




MALFINI

HU EU-MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT

Gyarté:  MALFIN, as. ST s =
Cim: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Termék: 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY
Szin: 97 fluoreszkal6 sarga, 98 fluoreszkalé narancssarga
£ayag0sSZe 55y, PAMUT, 45% POLIESZTER
Grammsiily: 175 g/m?
Méret: S-3XL N —

Ez a megfeleléségi nyilatkozat a gyarté: MALFINI, a.s. kizarélagos felelésségére keriil kia-
dasra.

A nyilatkozat targya 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY megfelel a vonatkozé uniés har-
monizacios jogszabalynak: i
AZ EUROPAI PARLAMENT ES A TANACS (EU) 2016/425 RENDELETE

Az alkalmazott harmonizalt szabvanyokra vald hivatkozas, mely tartalmazza a szabvany datu-
mat, vagy azon egyéb miiszaki leirdsokra val6 hivatkozasok — az adott leiras datumaval egyiitt
—, amelyekre a megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat vonatkozik:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - J6 lathatésagot biztositoé ruhazat. Vizsgalati modszerek és kévetelmé-
nyek )
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Védoruhazat. Altalanos kovetelmények

A 1021 szam( TZU, Cejl 480/12, 602 00 Brno bejelentett szervezet elvégezte az EU-tipus-
vizsgalatot és kiadta a 1021 — 21 - 051 szamu (2021.05.18.) EU-tipusvizsgalati tanusitvanyt.

A kiallitas helye és datuma: Usti nad Labem, 27. 5. 2021

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI, a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, a.s.

Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

RO DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE UE

Producator: MALFINI, a.s.

Adresa: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Republica Ceha

Produs: 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY
Culoare: 97 galben reflectorizant, 98 port:)(_:;liu r&lectorizant
ompozitia materialu- - gee, BUMBAC, 45% POLIESTER
Gramaj: 175 g/m? - -

Marimi: S-3XL

Prezenta declaratie de conformitate este eliberata pe raspunderea exclusiva a producatorului:
MALFINI, a.s.

Obiectul declaratiei 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY este in conformitate cu legislatia
armonizata relevanta a Uniunii: REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425 AL PARLAMENTULUI EU-
ROPEAN $I AL CONSILIULUI

Trimiteri la standardele armonizate relevante folosite, inclusiv data standardului, sau trimiteri
la celelalte specificatii tehnice, inclusiv data specificatiei, in legétura cu care se declara con-
formitatea:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - Embrécéminte cu vizibilitate ridicatd. Metode de testare si cerinte
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Imbrécaminte de protectie. Cerinte generale

Autoritatea notificata nr. 1021 TZU, Cejl 480/12, 602 00 Brno a efectuat examinarea con-

form standardelor UE si a eliberat certificatul nr. 1021 — 21 — 051, 18. 5. 2021, in concor-
danta cu aceste standarde.

Locul si data eliberirii: Usti nad Labem, 27. 5. 2021

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINL, a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, a.s.
Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com




MALFINI

BG EC OEKNAPALUA 3A CbOTBETCTBUE

Mpouseoauten: MALFINI, a.s.

Appec: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Mpoaykr: 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY
Lesit 97 cnyopecLeHTHO XbNTo, 98 (hnypecLeHTHO
_____ ==, __ _bparxeso =
g:f:::a':; : 55% MAMYK, 45% MNOJIMECTEP
Terno: 175 rim?
Pa3mep: _S-3XL N

Hactosiwiata peknapauus 3a CbOTBETCTBUE € M3gafeHa Ha OTFOBOPHOCTTA Ha
npousBoauTENsI:
MALFINI, a.s.

lNpeametr Ha peknapauusta e 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY otroBapsiy] Ha
CbOTBETHOTO 3akoHoAaTencreo Ha Chblosa 3a xapmonmsaums: PEFTIAMEHT (EC) 2016/425
HA EBPOINEWUCKUA NAPNAMEHT U HA CbBETA

MNo3oBaBaHe Ha CLOTBETHUTE U3NOS3BaHN XapMOHU3UPpaHU CTaHOAapTW, BKMIOYMUTENHO garara
Ha CTaHgapTa, WM nosoBaBaHe Ha Apyrute TexHuyecku cneuvduKalmm, BKNIOYUTENHO
parara Ha Cl'leLIVI(bVIKaLIVIFITa, no OTHOLLEeHWe Ha KOUTO Ce AeKnapupa CbOTBETCTBUE:

EN 1SO 20471:2013 - 3awmTtHO 06nekno ¢ Bucoka BuaumocT. MeToaum 3a usnuTBaHe M

WN3NCKBaHUA.
EN ISO 13688:2013 - 3awmtHO o6nekno. O6wm n3mcksaHus.

HotuduumpanusaT oprax Ne. 1021 TZU, Cejl 480/12, 602 00 Brno u3BbpIM M3CnieaABaHE OT
Tuna EC n uspape ceptucukar sa uscnegsaHe ot tuna EC Ne. 1021 — 21 — 051, 18. 5. 2021

MsicTo n AaTa Ha u3gaBaHe: Usti nad Labem, 27. 5. 2021
Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI| a.s., <
Chairman of the Board of Directors )
MALFINI, a.s.

Obloukové 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

ES DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD

Fabricante: MALFINI, a.s.

Direccion: Obloukova 391 * 40320—“Ust| nad Labem, Czech Republic
Producto: 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY
Color: 97 amarillo fluorescente, 98 naranja fluorescente
Composicion del mate-  55o, ALGODON, 45% POLIESTER
Peso: 175 g—m—]—z—
Talla: S-3XL -

La presente declaracion de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fab-
ricante: MALFINI, a.s.

El objeto de la declaracion 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY anterior es conforme con
la legislaciéon de armonizacion aplicable de la Union: REGLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 DEL
PARLAMENTO EUROPEO Y DEL CONSEJO

Normas armonizadas aplicables u otras especificaciones técnicas a las que hace referencia
la presente declaracion de conformidad, incluidas sus fechas:

EN ISO 20471:2013 - Ropa de alta visibilidad. Métodos de ensayo y requisitos.
EN ISO 13688:2013 - Ropa de proteccion. Requisitos generales

El organismo notificado N.° 1021 TZU, Cejl 480/12, 602 00 Brno ha efectuado el examen

UE de tipo y ha expedido el certificado de examen UE de tipo N.° 1021 — 21 — 051, 18. 5.
2021.

Lugar y fecha de expedicion: Usti nad Labem, 27. 5. 2021

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI, a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, a.s.

Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

ET ELi VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON
Tootja: MALFINI, as.
Aadress: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Toode: | 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY
Varvus: 97 fluorestseeriv kollane, 98 fluorestseeruv oranz
Materjali koostis:  55% PUUVILL, 45% POLUESTER
Kaal: 175 g/m?

Suurus: S-3XL

Kéesolev vastavusdeklaratsioon on vilja antud tootja ainuvastutusel: MALFINI, a.s.

Deklareeritav toode 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY on kooskdlas asjaomaste liidu
UhtlustamisGigusaktidega: EUROOPA PARLAMENDI JA NOUKOGU MAARUS (EL)
2016/425

Viited asjakohastele kasutatud harmoneeritud standarditele voi viited teistele tehnilistele
kirjeldustele, millele vastavust deklareeritakse:

EN ISO 20471:2013 — Kérgnéhtavusega marguriietus. Katsemeetodid ja nuded
EN ISO 13688:2013 — Kaitseriietus. Uldnduded

Teavitatud asutus nr 1021 TZU, Cejl 480/12, 602 00 Brno, viis labi ELi
tutbihindamismenetluse ja valjastas ELi tiibihindamissertifikaadi nr 1021 — 21 — 051, 18. 5.
2021.

Viljaandmise koht ja kuupdev: Usti nad Labem, 27. 5. 2021
Ing. Radek Vesely

MALFINL a.s.,

Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, a.s.

Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

LT ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

Gamintojas: MALFINI, a.s.

Adresas: Obloukové_ 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Produktas: 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY
Spalva: 97 fluorescenciné geltona, 98 fluorescenciné oranziné
ModZiagos sU- 559 MEDVILNE, 45% POLIESTERIS
Svoris: 175 g/m?
Dydis: . s3xL - —

Si atitikties deklaracija iSduodama tik gamintojo atsakomybe: MALFINI, a.s.

Deklaracijos objektas 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY atitinka atitinkamus
derinamuosius Sagjungos teisés akius: EUROPOS PARLAMENTO IR TARYBOS
REGLAMENTAS (ES) 2016/425

Nuorodos j atitinkamus taikytus damiuosius standartus (jskaitant standarto data) arba j kitas
technines specifikacijas (jskaitant specifikacijos datg), pagal kurias buvo deklaruota atitiktis:

EN ISO 20471:2013 — gerai matoma apranga. Bandymo metodai ir reikalavimai
EN ISO 13688:2013 — apsauginé apranga. Bendrieji reikalavimai

notifikuotoji jstaiga, kurios Nr. 1021 TZU, Cejl 480/12, 602 00 Brno, atliko ES tipo tyrimg ir
iSdavé ES tipo tyrimo sertifikatg, kurio Nr. 1021 — 21 — 051, 18. 5. 2021.

ISdavimo data ir vieta: Usti nad Labem, 27. 5. 2021
Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINL a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors 7
MALFINI, a.s.

Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

LV ES ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA
Razotajs: MALFINI, a.s.
Adrese: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
Produktu: 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY
Krasa: 97 fluorescéjosi dzeltens, 98 fluorescéjosi oranzs

Materiala sastavs: 55% KOKVILNA, 45% POLIESTERS

Svars: 175 g/m?
Izmers: S-3XL

81 atbilstibas deklaracija ir izdota vienigi uz razotaja MALFINI, a.s. atbildibu.

Deklaracijas prieckSmets 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY atbilst attiecigajiem
Savienibas saskano$anas tiesibu aktiem: EIROPAS PARLAMENTA UN PADOMES
REGULA (ES) NR. 2016/425

Atsauces uz attiecigajiem izmantotajiem saskanotajiem standartiem, noradot standarta
datumu, vai atsauces uz citam tehniskajam specifikacijam, noradot specifikacijas datumu,
saistiba ar kuram ir deklaréta atbilstiba:

EN ISO 20471:2013 Paaugstinatas redzamibas apgérbs. Testé$anas metodes un prasibas
EN ISO 13688:2013 Aizsargapgérbs. Visparigas prasibas

Pazinota iestade Nr. 1021 TZU, Cejl 480/12, 602 00 Brno, veica ES tipa parbaudi un 18. 5.
2021. izdeva ES tipa parbaudes sertifikatu Nr. 1021-21-051.

lzdoS$anas vieta un datums: Usti nad Labem, 27. 5. 2021

Ing. Radek Vesely
MALFINI, a.s.,
Chairman of the Board of Directors

MALFINI, a.s.

Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



MALFINI

SL IZJAVA EU O SKLADNOSTI

Proizvajalec: MALFINL, a.s.

Naslov: Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republi:

Izdelek: 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY
Barva: 97 fluorescentno rumena, 98 fluorescentno oranzna
Sestava materiala: 55% BOMBAZ, 45% POLIESTER
Gramatura; 175 g/m? - -
Velikost: S-3XL

Za izdajo te izjave o skladnosti je odgovoren izkljuéno proizvajalec: MALFINI, a.s.

Predmet izjave 1V9 HV PROTECT, 2V9 HV RUNWAY je v skladu z ustrezno harmonizirano
zakonodajo Unije: UREDBA (EU) 2016/425 EVROPSKEGA PARLAMENTA IN SVETA

Sklicevanja na uporabliene relevantne hammonizirane standarde, vkljuéno z datumom
standarda, ali sklicevanja na druge tehnicne specifikacije, vkljuéno z datumom specifikacije,
glede na katere je izdana izjava o skladnosti:

EN ISO 20471:2013 Dobro vidna obleka — Preskusne metode in zahteve
EN ISO 13688:2013 Varovalna obleka — SploSne zahteve

Priglaseni organ §t. 1021 TZU, Cejl 480/12, 602 00 Brno je opravil EU-pregled tipa ter izdal
certifikat o EU-pregledu tipa §t. 1021-21-051, 18. 5. 2021.

Kraj in datum izdaje: Usti nad Labem, 27. 5. 2021
Ing. Radek Vesely ‘,/
MALFINI a.s., f/) /
Chairman of the Board of Directors / l /

MALFINI, as.

Obloukova 391, 403 40 Usti nad Labem, Czech Republic
www.malfini.com



